RESOLUTION #32-2010

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Finance & Insurance Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Finance and Insurance Committee commissioned a study of the Human Service Center for the purpose of analyzing the organizational and programmatic capacity of the Human Service Center (HSC) to deliver services to the tri-county area, and

WHEREAS, The Management Group's study of the HSC recommended that a Human Service Center Coordinating Work Group (Work Group) be established in Oneida County to implement a comprehensive and inclusive planning process for Oneida County and its delivery of Human Services programs, and

WHEREAS, Resolution #71-2008 established the Work Group with one of its tasks to review the Human Services coordination related to access to services and service delivery, and

WHEREAS, the Work Group recommended remaining in the tri-county system as long as certain prerequisites are met by the Human Service Board, and

WHEREAS, the County Board agreed with the Work Group's assessment by adopting Resolution #35/2009, and

WHEREAS, The Human Services Board presented an "Oneida County Resolution Update" to the Finance & Insurance Committee on February 22, 2010, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof of this resolution.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board approves of the progress that the Human Services Board has made moving forward with the investigating and implementing the prerequisites outlined by the Work Group as well as those identified in the study, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that by adopting this resolution, the Oneida County Board is committing to continue in the Tri-County Human Services Agreement, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk shall forward a copy of this resolution to the Chairmen of Vilas and Forest Counties.

Vote Required: Majority =	2/3 Majority =	3⁄4 Majority =	
The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes Corporation Counsel,			•
Approved by the Finance & Insurar	ace Committee on March	n 22 , 2010.	
Offered and passage moved by:			
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	

		Supervisor
		Supervisor
Ayes		
Nays		
Absent	t	
Abstaiı	า	
Adopt	ed	
by the County	Board of Supervisors th	nis 20th. Day of April, 2010.
Defeate	ed .	
Robert Bruso,	Clerk	, County Board Chai